Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity $ - $ 802 $ 802

======== ======== ======== ========

{a} The adjustments to common stock, paid-in capital,
and accumulated deficit is a result of the Provectus
Acquisition and offerings are as follows:

Common Stock:

Balance, Post 1:300 reverse stock split $ 4,260

Elimination of Subsidiaries Stock (4,007)

Issuance for acquisition 6,680

Common Stock for Services 1,724

Cancellation of Zamage Shares (12)

_________

$ 8,645

========

Paid in Capital:

Balance, post 1:300 reverse stock split $ 5,772,670

Elimination of Subsidiary paid-in capital (20,993)

Elimination of Parent Accumulated deficit (5,730,574)

Issuance of Stock for Acquisition (6,680)

Issuance of Stock for Services 15,312

_________

$ 29,735

========

Accumulated Deficit:

Balance, post 1:300 reverse Stock Split $(5,779,772)

Elimination of Parent accumulated deficit 5,755,574

Expenses related to acquisition (17,024)

_________

$ (41,222)

========

Provectus Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Subsidiary

Proforma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2002

Provectus Provectus Tennessee Adjustments Total

03/31/02 04/23/02

Revenues $ - $ - $ -

_________ _________ _________

Expenses

General & Administrative 6,594 24,250 17,024 47,868

_________ _________ _________ _________

EDGAR Stream is a copyright of Issuer Direct Corporation, all rights reserved.

Total Expenses 6,594 24,250 17,024 47,868

_________ _________ _________ _________

Loss from Operations (6,594) (24,250) (17,024) (47,868)

_________ _________ _________ _________

Other Income (Expenses)

Interest Income - 52 52

Interest Expense - - -

_________ _________ _________ _________

Total Other Income (Expense) - 52 52

_________ _________ _________ _________

Net (Loss) Income $ (6,594) $ (24,198) $ (17,024) $ (47,816)

======== ======== ======== ========

Provectus Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Subsidiary

Proforma Consolidated Financial Statements

Statement of Assumptions

1 - Basis of Presentation

The Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet of the Company as of March 31, 2002 and the Statement of
Operations of the Company for the period ended March 31, 2002 have been prepared to illustrate the estimated effect of
the combination of Provectus Pharmaceuticals, Inc., formerly SPM Group, Inc. ("Parent") and Provectus Pharmaceuticals,
Inc. of Tennessee ("Subsidiary"). The Pro Forma Financial Statements do not purport to be indicative of the results of